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Office of the Commissioner (OC)/ Office of Policy, Planning, Legislation, and 
Analysis (OPPLA) 
 
Management and Operations  
 

Linda Fobbs, Human Capital Officer  
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave., WO 1 Rm 2308A, Silver Spring, MD 20993  
Phone: 301.796.8399, Fax: 301.847.8616, Email: linda.fobbs@fda.hhs.gov  
 
Pamela Hatcher, Management Officer  
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave., WO 1, Silver Spring, Md 20993  
Phone: 301.796.8399, Fax: 301.847.8616, Email: Pamela.hatcher@fda.hhs.gov  

 
HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/NCTR: Michelle Hudson & Glenda Miller  
 

Center for Drug Evaluation and Research (CDER) 
 
Super Office: Office of Pharmaceutical Science (OPS)  

Center for Drug Evaluation and Research (CDER) 
 
Super Office: Office of Pharmaceutical Quality (OPQ)  
 

Tarnzetta Hampton, Supervisory Administrative Officer 
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Building 51, Room 4197, Silver Spring, MD 20903 
Phone: 301-348-3958, Fax: 301-796-9997, Email: Tarnzetta.Hampton@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Dominique Mitchell, Supervisory Administrative Officer 
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Building 51, Room 4195, Silver Spring, MD 20903  
Phone: 240-402-5249, Fax: 301-796-9997, Email: Dominique.Mitchell@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Super Office: Office of Translational Sciences (OTS)  
Office of Clinical Pharmacology (OCP), Office of Biostatistics (OB), Office of Computational Science (OCS)  
 

Michelle DeNamur, Lead Management & Program Analyst  
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Building 21, Room 4551, Silver Spring, MD 20903-0002  
Phone: 301-796-2898, Fax: 301-796-9907, Email: michelle.denamur@fda.hhs.gov  

 
Super Office: Office of Generic Drugs (OGD)  
 

Trevelin Prysock, Management & Program Analyst  
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave, Building 75, Room 1660, Silver Spring, MD 20903-0002  
Phone: 240-402-7954, Fax: 240-595-1147, Email: trevelin.prysock@fda.hhs.gov  

 
Super Office: Office of New Drugs (OND)  
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Khushboo Sharma, Acting Senior Supervisory Management Officer  
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave, Building 22, Room 6310, Silver Spring, MD 20903 
Phone: 301-796-1270, Email: kushboo.sharma@fda.hhs.gov  

 
Super Office: Office of Surveillance and Epidemiology  
Office of Medication Error Prevention and Risk Management, Office of Pharmacovigilance & Epidemiology 
 

Kristal Davis, Lead Management & Program Analyst  
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Building 22, Room 4328, Silver Spring, MD 20903-0002  
Phone: 301-796-0545, Fax: 301-595-7987, Email: Kristal.Davis@fda.hhs.gov  

 
CDER Center Coordinator 
 
 Megan Foelber, Management Analyst 
 10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Building 51, Room 1314 
 Phone: 301-796-8837, Email: megan.foelber@fda.hhs.gov 
 
HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/CDER: Glenda Miller and Bridget Thurston 
 

Center for Biologics Evaluation and Research (CBER) 
 
Programs Operations Branch  
 

Caroline Leake (Lead Liaison), Supervisory Program Analyst (Human Capital)  
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave, RM6134, Silver Spring, MD 20993  
Phone: 301-796-4350, Fax: 301-595-1309, Email: Caroline.Leake@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Rebecca Custer, Human Capital/ HR Liaison 
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave, RM6133, Silver Spring, MD 20903  
Phone: 240-402-8182, Fax: 301-595-1309, Email: Rebecca.Custer@fda.hhs.gov, 
CBERServicefellows@fda.hhs.gov 
 
Mariela Mercedes, Human Capital/ HR Liaison 
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave, RM 6259, Silver Spring, MD 20903  
Phone: 240-402-5124, Fax: 301-595-1309, Email: mariela.mercedes@fda.hhs.gov 
CBERServicefellows@fda.hhs.gov 

 
HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/CBER: Erin Anderson 
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Center for Devices and Radiological Health (CDRH) 
 
Office: Office of Management 
Division: Division of Workforce Management 
 

Stacey Wilson, Human Capital Director  
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Bldg. 66, Rm. 5224, Silver Spring, MD 20903  
Phone: 301-796-5970, Fax: 301-847-8524, Email: Stacey.Wilson@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Mary Wathen, Assistant Director for Recruitment 
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Bldg. 66, Rm. 5216, Silver Spring, MD 20903  
Phone: 301-796-8848, Fax: 301-847-8524, Email: Mary.Wathen@fda.hhs.gov 
 

 

Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition (CFSAN) 
 
Office: Office of the Center Director/ Office of Management Systems  
Division: OCD/ORS/OAO  
 

Stephanie Evans, Management Analyst  
Address: HFS-690 Wiley Building, Room 4C-061, 5100 Paint Branch Parkway, College Park, MD 20740  
Phone: 240-402-0128, Fax: 301-436-2649, Email Stephanie.Moore@fda.hhs.gov 

 
 
 
 
Office: Office of Management/Division of Workforce Management  
Division: Office of Applied Research & Safety Assessment  
 

Denise Crawford,  Management Analyst  
Address: HFS-690, Wiley Building, Room 4C-059, 5100 Paint Branch Parkway, College Park, MD 20740  
Phone: 240-402-1567 Fax: 301-436-2649, Email: denise.crawford@fda.hhs.gov 
 
HR HUMAN RESOURCES CONTACT FOR FDA/CFSAN: Delisa Suggs, Lia Simmons 
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Center for Tobacco Products (CTP) 
 
Office of Management, Division of Human Capital  
 
 Amanda Flores, Director, Strategic Recruitment Team 
 Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave, WO Bldg 75/ Rooms 2458, Silver Spring, MD 20903 
 Phone: 240-402-4729, Email: Amanda.Flores@fda.hhs.gov 
 

Rebecca Michele Martin, Program Analyst (HR Liaison) 
 Address: 10903 New Hampshire Ave, WO Bldg 75/ Rooms 2468, Silver Spring, MD 20903 
 Phone: 301-796-2861, Email: Rebecca.Martin@fda.hhs.gov 
 
 

HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/CVM: Shelley Woods 
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Center for Veterinary Medicine (CVM) 
 
Office of Management  
 

Susan Banks (Lead Liaison), Management Analyst  
Address: MPN2, Rockville, MD 20855  
Phone: 240-276-9727, Fax: 240-276-9744, Email: susan.banks@fda.hhs.gov  

 
HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/CVM: Yolanda Madison 
 
 

National Center for Toxicological Research (NCTR) 
 
Division: Office of Executive Programs & Services  
 

Moses Robinson, Human Capital Director, Office of Management  
Address: 3900 NCTR Road, HFT-300, Jefferson, AR 72079  
Phone: 870-543-7569, Fax: 870-543-7711, Email: moses.robinson@fda.hhs.gov  

 
Cynthia Davis, Program Manager  
Address: 3900 NCTR Road, HFT-300, Jefferson, AR 72079  
Phone: 870-543-7950, Fax: 870-543-7711, Email: cynthia.davis@fda.hhs.gov  

 
HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/NCTR: Patricia Mendoza and Harold “Geno” Atkins 
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